Orbita l  Welding System
Weld Head, Tube and Pipe Col lets,
and Tungsten Electrodes
Ser ies 40
■	 Is available for outside tube diameters ranging from 1 1/2 to 4 in. and
38.1 to 114.3 mm and pipe diameters ranging from 1 1/4 to 4 in. and
42.2 to 114.3 mm

support extensions.
See below for
ordering information.
Tube Collets
■	Hold components rigidly
during welding.
■	Are easily changed for
varying outside diameters.
Tube Collet Size Collet Half
Ordering Numberin. mm
1 1/2 38.1 SWS-40CI-24
—
42.4 SWS-40CI-42.4MM
44.5 SWS-40CI-44.5MM
48.3 SWS-40CI-48.3MM
2 50.8 SWS-40CI-32
—
54.0 SWS-40CI-54MM
60.3 SWS-40CI-60.3MM
2 1/2 63.5 SWS-40CI-40
3 76.2 SWS-40CI-48
3 1/2 88.9 SWS-40CI-56
4 101.6 SWS-40CI-64
— 104.0 SWS-40CI-104MM
— 114.3 SWS-40CI-114.3MM
Pipe Collet Size Collet Half
Ordering Numberin. mm (JIS)
1 1/4 	 42.2 SWS-40CI-20P
1 1/2 	 48.3 SWS-40CI-24P
2 	 60.3 SWS-40CI-32P
— 	 60.5	(50A) SWS-40CI-60.5MMP
2 1/2 	 73.0	 SWS-40CI-40P
— 	 76.3	(65A) SWS-40CI-76.3MMP
3 	 88.9	 SWS-40CI-48P
— 	 89.1	(80A) SWS-40CI-89.1MMP
3 1/2 	101.6	(90A) SWS-40CI-56P
4 	114.3	(100A) SWS-40CI-64P
Pipe Collets
■	Design compensates for
pipe size variation.
■	Pre-tacking of weld joint
is required.
Tube and Pipe Collets
Two collet halves are required per side plate.
Support Extensions
Use support extensions when welding vertical runs of pipe.
The support extensions minimize angular misalignment and
provide maximum rigidity. Use in sets of either 4 or 8 pieces.
Description Ordering Number
Support extension SWS-40CI-EXT
Tungsten Electrodes
Swagelok electrodes, available in packages of ten, provide
consistent, repeatable welds. Electrodes consist of 2 %
ceriated tungsten, axially ground to rigid specifications.
Tube Collet Size Tungsten Electrodes
Ordering Numberin. mm
1 1/2 38.1 SWS-C.094-2.615-P
—
42.4 SWS-C.094-2.530-P
44.5 SWS-C.094-2.489-P
48.3 SWS-C.094-2.414-P
2 50.8 SWS-C.094-2.365-P
—
54.0 SWS-C.094-2.302-P
60.3 SWS-C.094-2.178-P
2 1/2 63.5 SWS-C.094-2.115-P
3 76.2 SWS-C.094-1.865-P
3 1/2 88.9 SWS-C.094-1.615-P
4 101.6 SWS-C.094-1.365-P
— 104.0 SWS-C.094-1.318-P
— 114.3 SWS-C.094-1.115-P
Pipe Collet Size Tungsten Electrodes
Ordering Number in. mm (JIS)